8 1 7 1 (3 1 5 % 4 1 3 1 2 1 1

Ratio Options | 1 SAE Clutch Housing Options | 2 SAE Clutch Options [3 Pilot Bearing SAE Pump Pad Adapters_| 56 | 7 [ 8| [SAEPump Spline Adapters| 9 [10]11] 12]

4PD11 SAE No.| Dim. Dim. | Bolt Size & Clutch | Dim. Dim. Dim. Dim. | Bolt Size & Std. Bearing Dim. SAE |Bolt Size| Bolt Pilot | Dim. SAE Teeth
1.39 Dec. A B Qty. No. [ D F G Qty. No. E Size & Qty. | Circle Dia. H Size & Pitch
1.31 Dec. 1 20.875 | 20.125 | 7/16-14 (12) SP214 | 18.375 | 17.250 | 11.56 | 1.00 | (8)17/32 6407 2Z 3.9370 A [3/816(2)] 4.187 | 3.25 | 5.69 A 9T-16/32

1.16 Dec. 2 18.375 | 17.625 | 3/8-16 (12) SP211 | 13.875 | 13.125 | 8.69 156 | (8)13/32 6307 2Z 3.1496 B [1/2-13(2)] 5.750 | 4.00 | 5.69 B [13T-16/32

11 3 16.875 | 16.125 | 3/8-16 (12) SP114 | 18.375 | 17.250 | 8.69 | 1.00 | (8)17/32 6207 2Z 2.8346 B |1/2-13 (4)] 5.000 | 4.00 | 5.69 BB [151-16/32

1.16 Inc. C111 | 13.875 | 13.125| 8.69 156 | (8)13/32 C__ |5/8-11 (2)] 7.125 | 5.00 | 5.69 C_ [14T-12/24

1.31 Inc. C110 | 12.375] 11.625 | 869 | 212 | (8)13/32 C_|1/2-13(4)| 6.375 | 5.00 | 5.69 CC_[17T-12/24
1.39 Inc. D |3/4-10 (4)| 9.000 | 6.00 | 5.69 D 137-8/16
D2__|3/4-10 (2)| 9.000 | 6.00 | 5.81 F 151-8/16

E_ |3/4-10 (4)[ 12.500 | 6.50 | 5.81 21 [211-16/32

33.25 F_ |1.00-8 (4)] 13.781 | 7.00 | 6.19 23 |231-16/32

SEE MODEL DESCRIPTION 57 [27T16/32

FOR DIPSTICK LOCATION

s

bl c |
it | =o
/‘ NAME TAG 4.00 / O
I
33.00 8.00 J— = b E DGCB A
H]
o o 4 ®)
3/4-10 UNC X 1.25 DEEP /| \
(4) PLCS. BOTH SIDES I ] [ —
—
NOTE: Ul
PUMP ROTATION L+ vo0e]
NOTE: IS OPPOSITE :
: ENGINE ROTATION —H F G _
1) REFER TO ASSEMBLY BOOK FOR ADAPTER MOD DRAWINGS. 5
2) LUBRICATE ALL ORINGS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
3) APPLY SILVER STREAK #200S TO EXTERNAL SPLINES OF INPUT SHAFT. S — 2
4) USE LOGTITE 609 WHEN INSTALLING EXP. PLUG, P/N 012043, [PATENT NO. 7,152,711] -
5) USE LOCTITE 609 WHEN INSTALLING DIPSTICK, ‘
AND DIPSTICK HOLE PLUG, P/N 012326.
6) DO NOT USE LOCTITE ON PUMP PAD SCREWS. A CAUTION =T ooms oy roR S 1 Y D \
7) TIGHTEN 1/2" SCREWS: 105 FT.LBS. 4| 2maas REVISE NOTE 9, ADD PATENT NO. WeM[ 6507 e "
REF 8) TIGHTEN 5/8" SCREWS: 210 FT.LBS. A!\évay_s insulsil::lgggryour powertrairjbils V:eedof torsional 3 | 25834 UPDATED SPLINE CHART NJS 11/05/04 - 4PD11 CLUTCH
9) OIL MUST MEET API GL-5 SPEC: 80W90, EP90 OR EQUIVANLENT. P taiore doe to onaddresse worsional vinatioos. | ) A Lt e hup 1 oeos A _ CHARTED DRAWING
10) WHEN ORDERING PARTS REFER TO THE DURST SERVICE MANUAL. omo0s | ami " 4pD11C
8 T 7 T 0 T 5 T T 3 2 1




